

## The Waterloo Hunt, Inc.

## **Safety Helmet & Protective Headgear Statement**

Participant Name (Print):	
If under 18, Parent Name (Print):	
Address/Phone:	
I, for myself and/or on behalf of my child or legal ward, have been fully wand advised by the Waterloo Hunt, Inc., d/b/a/Waterloo Hunt Club, Inc., to must purchase and wear properly fitted and secured ASTM-standard/SEI-certified equestrian protective headgear while riding or foxhunting in ordereduce the severity of some head injuries and possibly prevent death from happening as the result of a fall, collision, or other occurrences.  I am NOT relying on The Waterloo Hunt, Inc. to provide a certified helmet me, to check any helmet or strap that I may wear, or to monitor my comp with this suggestion at any time – now or in the future. If I choose to wear ASTM-standard/SEI-certified helmet, or if I choose not to, this is my decisinalone.  I am advised that if I decline to wear a certified helmet, I will not be permitted to particity mounted events at Waterloo Hunt.	er to for liance an on
WARNING: Under the Michigan Equine Liability Act (1994 P. A. 351 as amended), an ed	-
professional or sponsor is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in an activity resulting from an inherent risk of that equine activity Unless an equine activity sponsor, or equine professional, commits an act or omission that constitutes a willful wanton disregard for the safety of the participant, and that is a proximate cause of the death, or damage.	ity or
I HAVE READ THIS STATEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING.	
Participant/Parent Signature:Date:_	